



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 09/13/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 04-1Q5204

09/13/2023

**Project ID:** 0418000290

SANTA CLARA COUNTY IN SAN JOSE AT PARK AVENUE  
OVERCROSSING

**Contract Code:** C

**Location:** 04-SCL-880-1.7

Sign structure, bridge removal, Conc barrier, CL-Railing.

**Number of Items:** 59

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 6    **Total Number of Working Days:** 70    **Overrun/Underrun:** \$184,249.71

**Number of Bidders:** 3    **Engineers Est:** \$1,256,714.29    **% Over/Under Est:** 14.66%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,440,964.00	VC0000005278	DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 533 AIRPORT BLVD., SUITE 120 BURLINGAME CA 94010	CSLB# 866974 Phone (650) 259-9545 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,699,816.50	VC0000017415	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220 SAN JOSE CA 95138	CSLB# 00000022 Phone (408) 574-1415 Fax (408) 365-9548 NSB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$2,008,300.00	VC0000014625	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 11315 SUNRISE GOLD CIRCLE SUITE A RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	CSLB# 00745029 Phone (916) 852-5530 Fax (916) 852-5533 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	70.0	1,500.00	105,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	80,000.00	80,000.00
0005	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	2,480.0	3.05	7,564.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	30.0	50.00	1,500.00
0007	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	800.0	20.00	16,000.00
0008	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0009	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0010	010022	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-2	EA	12.0	1,500.00	18,000.00
0011	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	440.0	20.00	8,800.00
0012	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	2.0	4,500.00	9,000.00
0013	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	2.0	1,000.00	2,000.00
0014	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	13,000.00	13,000.00
0015	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0016	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3.0	700.00	2,100.00
0017	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0018	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0019	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	700.0	6.00	4,200.00
0020	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2.0	7,000.00	14,000.00
0021	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	1.0	1,400.00	1,400.00
0022	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	2.0	3,500.00	7,000.00
0023	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3.0	3,600.00	10,800.00
0024	390161	HOT MIX ASPHALT (BRIDGE)	TON	6.0	2,600.00	15,600.00
0025	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.2	5,000.00	1,000.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	F 510072	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BARRIER SLAB	CY	16.0	3,800.00	60,800.00
0027	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	114.0	50.00	5,700.00
0028	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	114.0	197.00	22,458.00
0029	F 560223	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITHOUT WALKWAY)	LB	3,080.0	10.00	30,800.00
0030	F 560224	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITHOUT WALKWAY)	LB	3,080.0	8.00	24,640.00
0031	568050	REMOVE BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN	EA	2.0	4,500.00	9,000.00
0032	600029	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	892.0	16.00	14,272.00
0033	047275	REFINISH CONCRETE SURFACE	SQFT	140.0	35.00	4,900.00
0034	600114	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	190,000.00	190,000.00
0035	048537	RESET MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	2.0	1,400.00	2,800.00
0036	710240	MODIFY INLET	EA	3.0	10,000.00	30,000.00
0037	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	40.0	85.00	3,400.00
0038	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	5.0	6,500.00	32,500.00
0039	731850	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK) (CY)	CY	7.0	1,800.00	12,600.00
0040	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	1.0	6,500.00	6,500.00
0041	F 750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	698.0	15.00	10,470.00
0042	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	SQFT	410.0	3.00	1,230.00
0043	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	20.0	15.00	300.00
0044	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3.0	225.00	675.00
0045	820710	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)	SQFT	280.0	53.00	14,840.00
0046	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	30.0	30.00	900.00
0047	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1.0	815.00	815.00
0048	013814	INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING STRUCTURE (EA)	EA	1.0	2,750.00	2,750.00
0049	F 833032	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)	LF	342.0	130.00	44,460.00
0050	F 833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	27.0	250.00	6,750.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	F 048395	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732SW MODIFIED)	LF	372.0	930.00	345,960.00
0052	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	190.0	8.00	1,520.00
0053	015340	GREEN THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	600.0	20.00	12,000.00
0054	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,400.0	5.00	7,000.00
0055	847103	12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	40.0	12.00	480.00
0056	847210	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	1,150.0	6.00	6,900.00
0057	847215	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	50.0	10.00	500.00
0058	046926	4" CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	41,280.00	41,280.00
0059	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	140,000.00	140,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$1,440,964.00</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	1,500.00	105,000.00	2,800.00	196,000.00
0003	7,900.00	7,900.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0004	150,000.00	150,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0005	6.00	14,880.00	6.00	14,880.00
0006	105.00	3,150.00	200.00	6,000.00
0007	79.00	63,200.00	55.00	44,000.00
0008	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0009	9,600.00	9,600.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0010	5,500.00	66,000.00	6,500.00	78,000.00
0011	10.00	4,400.00	25.00	11,000.00
0012	6,100.00	12,200.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
0013	120.00	240.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
0014	12,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0015	6,250.00	6,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0016	500.00	1,500.00	750.00	2,250.00
0017	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0018	1,850.00	1,850.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
0019	8.00	5,600.00	8.00	5,600.00
0020	3,500.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
0021	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0022	2,300.00	4,600.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
0023	2,700.00	8,100.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
0024	1,400.00	8,400.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
0025	1,200.00	240.00	1,000.00	200.00
0026	2,600.00	41,600.00	3,500.00	56,000.00
0027	49.00	5,586.00	50.00	5,700.00
0028	197.00	22,458.00	200.00	22,800.00
0029	12.00	36,960.00	15.00	46,200.00
0030	12.00	36,960.00	15.00	46,200.00
0031	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
0032	16.00	14,272.00	20.00	17,840.00
0033	80.00	11,200.00	150.00	21,000.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	323,400.00	323,400.00	325,000.00	325,000.00
0035	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
0036	8,500.00	25,500.00	15,000.00	45,000.00
0037	70.00	2,800.00	150.00	6,000.00
0038	4,000.00	20,000.00	9,000.00	45,000.00
0039	700.00	4,900.00	2,500.00	17,500.00
0040	9,800.00	9,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0041	32.00	22,336.00	25.00	17,450.00
0042	6.00	2,460.00	6.00	2,460.00
0043	25.00	500.00	25.00	500.00
0044	275.00	825.00	300.00	900.00
0045	39.00	10,920.00	40.00	11,200.00
0046	25.75	772.50	30.00	900.00
0047	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
0048	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0049	126.00	43,092.00	175.00	59,850.00
0050	250.00	6,750.00	300.00	8,100.00
0051	950.00	353,400.00	925.00	344,100.00
0052	16.00	3,040.00	18.00	3,420.00
0053	14.00	8,400.00	15.00	9,000.00
0054	4.00	5,600.00	5.00	7,000.00
0055	35.00	1,400.00	35.00	1,400.00
0056	15.00	17,250.00	16.00	18,400.00
0057	12.50	625.00	13.00	650.00
0058	40,000.00	40,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0059	100,000.00	100,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$1,699,816.50</b>		<b>\$2,008,300.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005278	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 27 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 28 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1559500	ITEM 29 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1559500	ITEM 30 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1559500	ITEM 45 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1559500	ITEM 46 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1559500	ITEM 48 (100%)
	CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	1791297	ITEM 4 (65%)
	CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	1791297	LANE CLOSURES ONLY
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	404243	ITEM 49 (100%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 16 (25%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005278	CAMBLIN STEEL ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 51 (20%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL ROSEVILLE CA	218839	REBAR ONLY
	CAMBLIN STEEL ROSEVILLE CA	218839	REBAR ONLY



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 52 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 55 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 56 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 57 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 45 (100%)
	W. C. MALONEY STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 34 (35%)
	W. C. MALONEY STOCKTON CA	718243	CONCRETE REMOVAL
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 27 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 26 (4%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 36 (3%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 51 (9%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	REINFORCING STEEL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	REINFORCING STEEL
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROSEVILLE CA	218839	REINFORCING STEEL
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 51 (46%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING ONTARIO CA	1012305	LABOR AND EQUIPMENT
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	404243	ITEM 49 (100%)
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	404243	ITEM 50 (100%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (100%)
	BROWN & FESLER LIVERMORE CA	702575	ITEM 58 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 51 (45%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORMING, PLACING AND FINISHING CONCRETE RAILING
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEMS 3, 10, 12, 44, 46, 47
	OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. SANTA CLARA CA	404243	ITEM 49 (100%)
	OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. SANTA CLARA CA	404243	ITEMS 49-50
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 27 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEMS 27-28
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 26 (19%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 36 (6%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	ITEM 51 (9%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	218839	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 29 (100%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEM 59 (15%)
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. REDDING CA	951126	ITEMS 29-31, 45, 48
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. REDDING CA	951126	MOBILIZATION FOR INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC.
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 4 (10%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 59 (10%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEMS 1, 5, 19, 42, 43, 52-57

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CHRISP COMPANY WORK ONLY
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	MOBILIZATION FOR CHRISP COMPANY
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (82%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR VARIOUS ITEMS OF WORK
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEMS 6, 9, 13